	-01-2000 Page 10
FOS:M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12.30.99 RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
)1254560 <i>.</i> ₩-048US ∇ ∇
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Mervin Jones	Name: Philomena Joan Jones
	· 川
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 미 Yes I외 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
Assignment D Merger	Address: <u>Oakridge, Heron's Lea,</u> New Domewood, Copthorne
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 28, 1999	West Sussex RH10 3 HE, GREAT BRITAI
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/402,810, filed October 8, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	 ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: <u>Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. <u>Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Iz/27/99 Vor sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Commissioner of Patents a	with required cover sheet information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
	REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0565

Page 1 of 1

P56990M U.S.A.

Assignment

Whereas, I, DAVID MERVIN JONES of OAKRIDGE, HERON'S LEA, NEW DOMEWOOD, COPTHORNE, WEST SUSSEX RH10 3HE, GREAT BRITAIN; , have invented certain improvements in

HEATERS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 19 ; and

Whereas, PHILOMENA JOAN JONES, of OAKRIDGE, HERON'S LEA, NEW DOMEWOOD, COPTHORNE, WEST SUSSEX RH10 3HE, GREAT BRITAIN;

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/WAX DAVID MERVIN JONES hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid PHILOMENA JOAN JONES (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed at Horney, Swerey, Engrand

DAVID MERVIN JONES

OF STH. CETOREN

1999

WITNESS: - VCTORIA J. MADDOSON

RECORDED: 12/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0566